Commission Review
Log of Permanent Rule Filings
December 21, 2024 through January 20, 2025

INNOVATION COUNCIL

The rules in Chapter 25 concern the Innovation Counsel.

Definitions 04
Adopt*
Nonprofit Partners 04
Adopt*
Nonprofit Partners Application Denial 04
Adopt*
Expression of Interest to Participate 04
Adopt*
Regulatory Sandbox Applications 04
Adopt*
Sandbox Application Review 04
Adopt*
Sandbox Operations 04
Adopt*
Sandbox Participant Request for Extension 04
Adopt*
Disciplinary Guidelines 04
Adopt*
Early Termiination Notice and Close Out Plan Report 04
Adopt*
Conclusion of Sandbox Period and Business Operations 04
Adopt*

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT COMMISSION

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

.0101

.0102

.0103

.0104

.0105

.0106

.0107

.0108

.0109

.0110

.0111

The rules in Subchapter 2B pertain to surface water standards and monitoring including procedures for
assignment of water quality standards (.0100); the standards used to classify the waters of the state

(.0200); stream classifications (.0300); effluent limitations (.0400); monitoring and reporting
requirements (.0500); and water quality management plans (.0600).
Yadkin-Pee Dee River Basin 15A NCAC 02B .0309

Amend*

The rules in Subchapter 2D are air pollution control requirements including definitions and references
(.0100); air pollution sources (.0200); air pollution emergencies (.0300); ambient air quality standards
(.0400); emission control standards (.0500); monitoring: recordkeeping: reporting (.0600); volatile
organic compounds (.0900); motor vehicle emission control standard (.1000); control of toxic air
pollutants (.1100); control of emissions from incinerators and combustion units (.1200); nitrogen oxides
(.1400); municipal solid waste landfills (.1700); control of odors (.1800); open burning (.1900);
transportation conformity (.2000); risk management program (.2100); special orders (.2200); banking

emission reduction credits (.2300); and source testing (.2600).

PM2.5 Particulate Matter 15A NCAC 02D .0410

Amend*



EDUCATION, STATE BOARD OF

The rules in Chapter 6 concern elementary and secondary education. The rules in Subchapter 6C
concern personnel including general provisions (.0100); teacher education (.0200); licensure and
educator Preparation Programs (EPPS) (.0300); annuities and pensions (.0400); performance appraisal
system (.0500); standards of professional conduct and educator discipline (.0600); and educator

employment (.0700).

Denying a License Application or Suspension or Revocation...

Repeal*

Reporting Requirements for Suspected Child Abuse by a Loc...

Repeal*

Investigation Requirements to Determine Reasonable Cause ...

Repeal*

Voluntary Surrender of an Educator License
Repeal*

Reinstatement or Issuance of a Suspended, Revoked, or Den...

Repeal*

Definitions

Readopt with Changes*

Standards of Professional Conduct

Readopt with Changes*

Investigation of Alleged Misconduct by a Licensed Profess...
Adopt*

Denying or Sanctioning a License

Adopt*

Disciplinary Sanctions

Adopt*

Voluntary Surrender of a License

Adopt*

Reinstatement of or Reconsideration for a License
Adopt*

Reporting Requirements for PSU Administrators
Adopt*

16 NCAC 06C .0372

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

06C

06C

06C

06C

06C

06C

06C

06C

06C

06C

06C

06C

.0373

.0374

.0375

.0376

.0601

.0602

.0603

.0604

.0605

.0606

.0607

.0608

The rules in Subchapter 6E concern students including attendance (.0100); interscholastic athletics

(.0200); and driver training (.0300),

Definitions

Adopt*

Administration of Interscholastic Athletes
Amend*

Student Health and Safety
Adopt*

Athletic Trainers

Amend*

Student Participation Rules
Adopt*

Amateur Rules

Adopt*

16

16

16

16

16

16

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

06E

06E

06E

06E

06E

06E

.0201

.0204

.0205

.0206

.0207

.0208



Penalty Rules 16 NCAC O06E .0209
Adopt*
Limitations on Recruiting and Undue Influence 16 NCAC 06E .0210
Adopt*
Name, Image, and Likeness 16 NCAC O06E .0211
Adopt*
Appeals 16 NCAC O06E .0215
Adopt*

NURSING, BOARD OF

The rules in Chapter 36 include rules relating to general provisions (.0100); licensure (.0200); approval
of nursing programs (.0300); unlicensed personnel and nurses aides (.0400); professional corporations
(.0500); articles of organization (.0600); nurse licensure compact (.0700); and approval and practice
parameters for nurse practitioners (.0800).

Eligibility and Application for Licensure by Examination 21 NCAC 36 .0211
Amend*
Licensure by Endorsement 21 NCAC 36 .0218
Amend*



