Commission Review Log of Permanent Rule Filings December 21, 2024 through January 20, 2025

INNOVATION COUNCIL

The rules in Chapter 25 concern the Innovation Counsel.

Definitions Adopt*	04	NCAC 25	.0101
Nonprofit Partners Adopt*	04	NCAC 25	.0102
Nonprofit Partners Application Denial Adopt*	04	NCAC 25	.0103
Expression of Interest to Participate Adopt*	04	NCAC 25	.0104
Regulatory Sandbox Applications Adopt*	04	NCAC 25	.0105
Sandbox Application Review Adopt*	04	NCAC 25	.0106
Sandbox Operations Adopt*	04	NCAC 25	.0107
Sandbox Participant Request for Extension Adopt*	04	NCAC 25	.0108
<u>Disciplinary Guidelines</u> Adopt*	04	NCAC 25	.0109
Early Termiination Notice and Close Out Plan Report Adopt*	04	NCAC 25	.0110
Conclusion of Sandbox Period and Business Operations Adopt*	04	NCAC 25	.0111

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT COMMISSION

The rules in Subchapter 2B pertain to surface water standards and monitoring including procedures for assignment of water quality standards (.0100); the standards used to classify the waters of the state (.0200); stream classifications (.0300); effluent limitations (.0400); monitoring and reporting requirements (.0500); and water quality management plans (.0600).

Yadkin-Pee Dee River Basin Amend*

15A NCAC 02B .0309

The rules in Subchapter 2D are air pollution control requirements including definitions and references (.0100); air pollution sources (.0200); air pollution emergencies (.0300); ambient air quality standards (.0400); emission control standards (.0500); monitoring: recordkeeping: reporting (.0600); volatile organic compounds (.0900); motor vehicle emission control standard (.1000); control of toxic air pollutants (.1100); control of emissions from incinerators and combustion units (.1200); nitrogen oxides (.1400); municipal solid waste landfills (.1700); control of odors (.1800); open burning (.1900); transportation conformity (.2000); risk management program (.2100); special orders (.2200); banking emission reduction credits (.2300); and source testing (.2600).

PM2.5 Particulate Matter

15A NCAC 02D .0410

Amend*

EDUCATION, STATE BOARD OF

The rules in Chapter 6 concern elementary and secondary education. The rules in Subchapter 6C concern personnel including general provisions (.0100); teacher education (.0200); licensure and educator Preparation Programs (EPPS) (.0300); annuities and pensions (.0400); performance appraisal system (.0500); standards of professional conduct and educator discipline (.0600); and educator employment (.0700).

Denying a License Application or Suspension or Revocation Repeal*	16	NCAC	06C	.0372
Reporting Requirements for Suspected Child Abuse by a Loc Repeal*	16	NCAC	06C	.0373
Investigation Requirements to Determine Reasonable Cause Repeal*	16	NCAC	06C	.0374
Voluntary Surrender of an Educator License Repeal*	16	NCAC	06C	.0375
Reinstatement or Issuance of a Suspended, Revoked, or Den Repeal*	16	NCAC	06C	.0376
Definitions Readopt with Changes*	16	NCAC	06C	.0601
Standards of Professional Conduct Readopt with Changes*	16	NCAC	06C	.0602
Investigation of Alleged Misconduct by a Licensed Profess Adopt*	16	NCAC	06C	.0603
Denying or Sanctioning a License Adopt*	16	NCAC	06C	.0604
<u>Disciplinary Sanctions</u> Adopt*	16	NCAC	06C	.0605
Voluntary Surrender of a License Adopt*	16	NCAC	06C	.0606
Reinstatement of or Reconsideration for a License Adopt*	16	NCAC	06C	.0607
Reporting Requirements for PSU Administrators Adopt*	16	NCAC	06C	.0608
The rules in Subchapter 6E concern students including attendance (.0100); (.0200); and driver training (.0300),	inter	scholast	ic ath	letics
<u>Definitions</u> Adopt*	16	NCAC	06E	.0201
Administration of Interscholastic Athletes Amend*	16	NCAC	06E	.0204
Student Health and Safety Adopt*	16	NCAC	06E	.0205
Athletic Trainers Amend*	16	NCAC	06E	.0206
Student Participation Rules Adopt*	16	NCAC	06E	.0207
Amateur Rules Adopt*	16	NCAC	06E	.0208

Penalty Rules	16	NCAC 06E .0209
Adopt*		
Limitations on Recruiting and Undue Influence	16	NCAC 06E .0210
Adopt*		
Name, Image, and Likeness	16	NCAC 06E .0211
Adopt*		
Appeals	16	NCAC 06E .0215
Adopt*		
·		

NURSING, BOARD OF

The rules in Chapter 36 include rules relating to general provisions (.0100); licensure (.0200); approval of nursing programs (.0300); unlicensed personnel and nurses aides (.0400); professional corporations (.0500); articles of organization (.0600); nurse licensure compact (.0700); and approval and practice parameters for nurse practitioners (.0800).

Eligibility and Application for Licensure by Examination	21	NCAC 36	.0211
Amend*			
Licensure by Endorsement	21	NCAC 36	.0218
Amend*			